

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC (LA.App.) No. 17 of 2023

The Collector (LA), Imphal West

Applicant

Vs.

Okram Ibotombi Singh

Respondent

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

10.01.2024

Mr. H. Devendra, learned Deputy AG assisted by Mr. Ratan, learned counsel appeared for the applicant.

Office Note dated 13.12.2023 indicated that after serving notice to the respondents, affidavit in proof of such service has been filed by the applicant. However, none appeared for the respondent.

As the respondent is not represented, let this case be listed again on 29.01.2024.

JUDGE

Sapana