

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL

**MC(LA App.) No. 17 of 2023**

The Collector (LA), Imphal East

*... Applicant*

Vs.

Okram Ibotombi Singh

*... Respondent*

**B E F O R E**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**O R D E R**

**26-04-2024**

As prayed for by the counsel appearing for the parties, list this case again on 28-05-2024.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date.

**JUDGE**

*Devananda*