

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(LA.App.) No. 17 of 2023

The Collector (LA), Imphal West

Applicant

Vs.

Okram Ibotombi Singh

Respondent

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

29.01.2025

Mr. L.N. Ngamba, learned counsel appearing for the respondent, prays for taking up this matter after 1(one) week.

Mr. H. Devendra, learned Dy. A.G. appearing for the applicant, has no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 07.02.2025.

JUDGE

Indrajeet