

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(L.A. App.) No. 17 of 2023

The Collector (LA) Imphal West

Applicant/s

Vs.

Okram Ibotombi Singh

Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

04.09.2025

Mr. H. Debendra, learned Dy A.G appeared on behalf of the appellant and Mr. Th. Ibohal, learned Sr. counsel appeared on behalf of the respondents.

The counsel appearing for the parties submitted that in view of the issue involved in this appeal, this matter can be sent for mediation for exploring the possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties.

In view of the submission made above, Registry is directed to refer this matter before the appointed Mediator at the Mediation Center of High Court of Manipur.

The Deputy Commissioner, Imphal West and the respondents along with their counsel are directed to appear before the appointed Mediator on 15.09.2025 at 1:00 p.m.

A copy of this order be furnished to all the learned counsel appearing for the parties through their whatsapp/email for doing the needful.

JUDGE

Lucy