

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(LA. App.) No. 17 of 2023

The Collector (LA), Imphal West

... Applicant

- Versus -

Okram Ibotombi Singh

... Respondent

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

20.04.2026

Mr. Mayonkui Ngalung, learned counsel and Joint Secretary, High Court Bar Association, Manipur submits that the matter may be listed on some other day due to personal inconvenience of the learned counsel for the respondent.

Mr. Dimal Kumar, learned Jr. G.A. for the State applicant, has no objection.

List this case on 08.06.2026.

Earlier interim order, if any, extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Joshua