

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(LA.App.) No. 17 of 2023

The Collector (LA), Imphal West.

...Applicant

- Versus -

Okram Ibotombi Singh.

...Respondent

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

08-06-2026

Mr. A. Gautam Sharma, learned counsel and member of the High Court Bar Association of Manipur, submits that learned counsel appearing for the respondent could not appear before this Court due to personal inconvenience.

Mr. Th. Vashum, learned Government Advocate appearing on behalf of the applicant, has no objection.

List this case on 17-08-2026.

JUDGE

Victoria